

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 234

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In the sponsor line, strike “and Minnick” and substitute “Minnick, Wood, Benson, Bobo, Brinkley, Bronrott, Clagett, DeCarlo, Dobson, Dypski, Glassman, Kittleman, Malone, Mandel, McIntosh, Paige, Parrott, Riley, Shank, Snodgrass, Sophocleus, and Swain”; in line 2, strike “Designation” and substitute “Dedication”; in line 3, after “Administration” insert “and the Maryland Transportation Commission”; in the same line, strike “designate” and substitute “dedicate”; and in line 5, strike “designations” and substitute “dedications”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In line 18, after “ADMINISTRATION” insert “AND THE MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION”; and in the same line, strike “DESIGNATE” and substitute “DEDICATE”.